
ICOLD 2010 PROGRAMS 
A. TOUR  FEE / FRAIS DE TOUR 

Cost  
per people 

Order Tour 
Code Duration and Itinerary Date 

Single 

Number 
of 

people 
Note Total  

US$ 

  
Pre Tour Please select your most  

convenient date 
           

1 P 1 Hanoi-Halong Bay-Hanoi 
19 

May
P1A

20 
May
P1B

21 
May
P1C 

22 
May
P1D

23 
May
P1E 

24 
May 
P1F 

65$ 
  

  
  

2 P 2 Hanoi - Halong Bay - Bai Tu Long - 
Hanoi 

 May 
19~20 
P2A 

May      
21-22 
P2B 

May      
23-24 
P2C 

258$ 
  

Single surcharge:
85$   

  

  City tours           
 Organized everyday from 

May 23-26  

Please select your most convenient 
date         

3 A 1 
 

 Hanoi - Culinary Artisan 
(1/2 day) 

23-May 
A1A 

24-May 
A1B 

25-May 
A1C 

26-May 
A1D 52 $ 

  
  

  

4 A 2 Hanoi city tour 
 (1day) 

23-May 
A2A 

24-May 
A2B 

25-May 
A2C 

26-May 
A2D 52 $ 

  
  

  

5 A 3 
Hanoi city tour (cyclo + water 

puppet show) 
 (1/2 day) 

23-May 
A3A 

24-May 
A3B 

25-May 
A3C 

26-May 
A3D 52 $ 

  
  

  

6 A 4 
Hanoi - Thay & Tay Phuong Pagoda 

– Hanoi 
(1day) 

23-May 
A4A 

24-May 
A4B 

25-May 
A4C 

26-May 
A4D 52 $ 

  
  

  

7 A 5 Hanoi - Hoa Lu - Tam Coc – Hanoi 
(1day) 

23-May 
A5A 

24-May 
A5B 

25-May 
A5C 

26-May 
A5D 52 $ 

  
  

  



8 A 6 
Hanoi - Bat Trang Pottery - Co Loa 

Citadel – Hanoi 
(1day) 

23-May 
A6A 

24-May 
A6B 

25-May 
A6C 

26-May 
A6D 48 $ 

  
  

  

 9 A 7 Golf 
(1day) 

23-May 
A7A 

24-May 
A7B 

25-May 
A7C 

26-May 
A7D 223 $ 

  
  

  

10 A 8 
Hanoi - Bat Trang - Dong Ho - But 

Thap - Dong Ky – Hanoi 
(1day) 

23-May 
A8A 

24-May 
A8B 

25-May 
A8C 

26-May 
A8D 55 $ 

      

    Study tour Please select your most convenient 
date Single Double   

11 S 1 
 

 Hanoi - Hoa Binh Hydro Power - 
Son La - Hanoi 

May  27 ~ 29 262 $ 242 $ 
  

Single surcharge: 
72 $   

12 S 2 Hanoi - Cua Dat - Hanoi May 27 ~ 28 
S2A 

May 29 ~ 30  
S2B 205 $ 185 $   

Single surcharge: 
59 $   

13 S 3 Hanoi - Hue - Danang - Quynhon - 
Nhatrang - Ho Chi Minh May 27 ~ June 01  1103 $ 1022 $   

Single surcharge: 
455$   

14 S 4 Hanoi - Dalat - Ho Chi Minh May 27 ~ 29  630 $ 581 $   
Single surcharge: 

163 $   

 15   S 4B Hanoi - Dalat - Ho Chi Minh May 27 ~ 30 818 $ 756 $   
Single surcharge:   

241 $   

16 S 5   
Hanoi - Nui Coc Lake - Hanoi 

May 27 ~ 28 
S5A 

May 29 ~ 30 
S5B 251 $ 231 $   

Single surcharge: 
33 $   

17   S 6 Hanoi - Saigon - Siem Reap 
(By air from SaiGon to SiemRiep ) May 27 ~ 30 1045 $ 970 $ 

  
Single surcharge 

306 $   
 

( B) Total  registration fee / Frais total d’inscription (US$)  

 
 



B. HOTEL  RESERVATION  /  RÉSERVATION  D’HÔTEL 
 
 

  Single Room Double Room 

Number Hotel Room 
type  

Price 
per 

room 
Prix par 
chambre 

(US$) 

Number of 
room(s) 

Nombre de 
chambre(s) 

Number  
of 

nights 
Nombre 

de 
nuits  

Room 
type  

Price 
per 

room 
Prix par 
chambre  

(US$) 

Number of 
room(s) 

Nombre de 
chambre(s) 

Numb
er of 

nights 
Nombr

e de 
nuits 

Check 
in date 

Check out 
date 

(automatic) 

Airport 
pick up 
car 35$ 

(NOI 
BAI HA 

NOI) 

Total   
(US$) 

Deluxe 135   
  

  
  Deluxe 135   

          
  

1 Daewoo          
***** Grand 

Deluxe  165     Grand 
Deluxe  165       

Standard 185       
2 

 
Sheraton         

***** Deluxe 210     
 

 

3 Sofitel Plaza     
***** 

Standard 
ROH 150     Standard 

ROH 150 
          

  

Standard 
ROH 140     Standard 

ROH 140 
          

    
4 Horizon          

***** Deluxe 
Superior 

 
200     

Deluxe 
Superior 
 

200     
 

 

5 Intercontinental   
***** 

Deluxe 
Hanoi 
View 

170 
  
 
 
 

  
  
  
 

  



Deluxe 155     Standard 155             
6 Melia            

***** Deluxe 
Royal 200     Deluxe 

Royal 200         

7 Sofitel Metropol   
***** Premium 190     Premium 190 

          
  

Superior      110 
 

 
  

 
 
 
 
 
  

Superior     110 

  
 
 

 
 

  
 
 
 

 
 

  
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
  

  
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 

    8 Bao Son          
**** 

Deluxe  120     Deluxe  120       

9 Fortuna          
**** Superior 130    Superior 130             

Superior 105     Superior 105             
10 Sunway          

**** 
Deluxe 120   Deluxe 120       

 ( C) Total  registration fee / Frais total d’inscription (US$)  

 
Note:  

• The above prices include breakfast, tax and service charges and only eligible from May 19, 2010 to May 29, 2010 
 
C. PACKAGE COST OF ACCOMODATION, AIR FARES:  

 
 
 
 

VALID TRAVEL FOR ALL DEPARTURE MAY 19 – 24, 2010: Includes round trip 
airfare, hotel accommodation based on twin share with daily breakfast, Vietnam’s single-entry visa 
(valid for 1 month), one way airport pick-up. Choice of hotel night extension is available, private airport 
transfer is available with additional surcharge of $30 per person. Only Daewoo Hotel and Hanoi Horison 
Hotel are available for these packages.  



 
 
 
 
 
 

AIR PLUS 2 NIGHT HOTEL VIETNAM PACKAGES 
 

Please choose Hotel:    Deawoo                          Hanoi Horison 
 
 

From To / From To Fee 
EXTRA 

FOR 
TAX 

Departure 
date 

Return 
Date 

Number 
of people

Free / 
Additional 

Visa 
stamping 

fee. 

Total 

LOS ANGELES HANOI/SAIGON LOS ANGELES $1,340 $211      
SAO PAULO, 
BRAZIL 

HANOI/SAIGON SAO PAULO, 
BRAZIL $2,295 $383      

FRANFURK / 
PARIS 

HANOI/SAIGON FRANFURK / 
PARIS $1,355 $272      

TOKYO / 
OSAKA / 
NAGOYA 

HANOI/SAIGON TOKYO / 
OSAKA / 
NAGOYA 

$1,360 $83 
     

BEIJING HANOI/SAIGON BEIJING $1,065 $97      
TEIPEI HANOI/SAIGON TEIPEI $1,010 $54      
SEOUL HANOI/SAIGON SEOUL $1,065 $125      

 
( D) Total  registration fee / Frais total d’inscription (US$) 

  

 
 



 

AIR PLUS 3 NIGHT HOTEL VIETNAM PACKAGES 

From To / From To Fee 
EXTRA 

FOR 
TAX 

Departure 
date 

Return 
Date 

Number 
of people 

Free / 
Additional 

Visa 
stamping 

fee 

Total 

LOS ANGELES HANOI/SAIGON LOS ANGELES $1,410 $211      
SAO PAULO, 
BRAZIL 

HANOI/SAIGON SAO PAULO, 
BRAZIL 

$2,365 $383      

FRANFURK / 
PARIS 

HANOI/SAIGON FRANFURK / 
PARIS 

$1,425 $272      

TOKYO / 
OSAKA / 
NAGOYA 

HANOI/SAIGON TOKYO / 
OSAKA / 
NAGOYA 

$1,430 $83      

BEIJING HANOI/SAIGON BEIJING $1,135 $97      
TEIPEI HANOI/SAIGON TEIPEI $1,080 $54      
SEOUL HANOI/SAIGON SEOUL $1,135 $125      

  
( D) Total  registration fee / Frais total d’inscription (US$) 

 

 
 

AIR PLUS 4 NIGHT HOTEL VIETNAM PACKAGES 
 

From To / From  To  Fee EXTRA 
FOR 
TAX 

Departure 
date 

Return  
Date 

Number 
of people 

Free / 
Additional 
Visa 
stamping 
fee 

Total  

LOS ANGELES HANOI/SAIGON LOS ANGELES $1,480 $211      



SAO PAULO, 
BRAZIL 

HANOI/SAIGON SAO PAULO, 
BRAZIL $2,435 $383      

FRANFURK / 
PARIS 

HANOI/SAIGON FRANFURK / 
PARIS $1,495 $272      

TOKYO / 
OSAKA / 
NAGOYA 

HANOI/SAIGON TOKYO / 
OSAKA / 
NAGOYA 

$1,500 $83 
     

BEIJING HANOI/SAIGON BEIJING $1,205 $97      
TEIPEI HANOI/SAIGON TEIPEI $1,150 $54      
SEOUL HANOI/SAIGON SEOUL $1,205 $125      

 
 ( D) Total  registration fee / Frais total d’inscription (US$) 

 

 
 
 

AIR PLUS 5 NIGHT HOTEL VIETNAM PACKAGES 
From To / From  To  Fee EXTRA 

FOR 
TAX 

Departure 
date 

Return  
Date 

Number 
of people 

Free / 
Additional 
Visa 
stamping 
fee 

Total  

LOS ANGELES HANOI/SAIGON LOS ANGELES $1,550 $211      
SAO PAULO, 
BRAZIL 

HANOI/SAIGON SAO PAULO, 
BRAZIL $2,505 $383      

FRANFURK / 
PARIS 

HANOI/SAIGON FRANFURK / 
PARIS $1,565 $272      

TOKYO / 
OSAKA / 
NAGOYA 

HANOI/SAIGON TOKYO / 
OSAKA / 
NAGOYA 

$1,570 $83 
     

BEIJING HANOI/SAIGON BEIJING $1,275 $97      



TEIPEI HANOI/SAIGON TEIPEI $1,220 $54      
SEOUL HANOI/SAIGON SEOUL $1,275 $125      

 
 ( D) Total  registration fee / Frais total d’inscription (US$) 

 

 
 

 

AIR PLUS 6 NIGHT HOTEL VIETNAM PACKAGES 
 

From To / From To Fee 
EXTRA 

FOR 
TAX 

Departure 
date 

Return 
Date 

Number 
of people 

Free / 
Additional 

Visa 
stamping 

fee 

Total 

LOS ANGELES HANOI/SAIGON LOS ANGELES $1,620 $211      
SAO PAULO, 
BRAZIL 

HANOI/SAIGON SAO PAULO, 
BRAZIL $2,575 $383      

FRANFURK / 
PARIS 

HANOI/SAIGON FRANFURK / 
PARIS $1,635 $272      

TOKYO / 
OSAKA / 
NAGOYA 

HANOI/SAIGON TOKYO / 
OSAKA / 
NAGOYA 

$1,640 $83 
     

BEIJING HANOI/SAIGON BEIJING $1,345 $97      
TEIPEI HANOI/SAIGON TEIPEI $1,290 $54      
SEOUL HANOI/SAIGON SEOUL $1,345 $125      

 
 ( D) Total  registration fee / Frais total d’inscription (US$) 

 

 
 



 

AIR PLUS 7 NIGHT HOTEL VIETNAM PACKAGES 
 

From To / From  To  Fee EXTRA 
FOR 
TAX 

Departure 
date 

Return  
Date 

Number 
of people 

Free / 
Additional 
Visa 
stamping 
fee 

Total  

LOS ANGELES HANOI/SAIGON LOS ANGELES $1,690 $211      
SAO PAULO, 
BRAZIL 

HANOI/SAIGON SAO PAULO, 
BRAZIL $2,645 $383      

FRANFURK / 
PARIS 

HANOI/SAIGON FRANFURK / 
PARIS $1,705 $272      

TOKYO / 
OSAKA / 
NAGOYA 

HANOI/SAIGON TOKYO / 
OSAKA / 
NAGOYA 

$1,710 $83 
     

BEIJING HANOI/SAIGON BEIJING $1,505 $97      
TEIPEI HANOI/SAIGON TEIPEI $1,360 $54      
SEOUL HANOI/SAIGON SEOUL $1,415 $125      

  
( D) Total  registration fee / Frais total d’inscription (US$) 

 

 
 
 


