

ICOLD 2010 PROGRAMS

A. TOUR FEE / FRAIS DE TOUR

Order	Tour Code	Duration and Itinerary	Date						Cost per people		Number of people	Note	Total US\$
									Single				
		Pre Tour	Please select your most convenient date										
1	P 1	Hanoi-Halong Bay-Hanoi	19 May P1A	20 May P1B	21 May P1C	22 May P1D	23 May P1E	24 May P1F	65\$				
2	P 2	Hanoi - Halong Bay - Bai Tu Long - Hanoi	May 19~20 P2A		May 21-22 P2B		May 23-24 P2C		258\$		Single surcharge: 85\$		
		City tours Organized everyday from May 23-26	Please select your most convenient date										
3	A 1	Hanoi - Culinary Artisan (1/2 day)	23-May A1A	24-May A1B	25-May A1C	26-May A1D		52 \$					
4	A 2	Hanoi city tour (1day)	23-May A2A	24-May A2B	25-May A2C	26-May A2D		52 \$					
5	A 3	Hanoi city tour (cyclo + water puppet show) (1/2 day)	23-May A3A	24-May A3B	25-May A3C	26-May A3D		52 \$					
6	A 4	Hanoi - Thay & Tay Phuong Pagoda - Hanoi (1day)	23-May A4A	24-May A4B	25-May A4C	26-May A4D		52 \$					
7	A 5	Hanoi - Hoa Lu - Tam Coc - Hanoi (1day)	23-May A5A	24-May A5B	25-May A5C	26-May A5D		52 \$					

8	A 6	Hanoi - Bat Trang Pottery - Co Loa Citadel – Hanoi (1day)	23-May A6A	24-May A6B	25-May A6C	26-May A6D	48 \$				
9	A 7	Golf (1day)	23-May A7A	24-May A7B	25-May A7C	26-May A7D	223 \$				
10	A 8	Hanoi - Bat Trang - Dong Ho - But Thap - Dong Ky – Hanoi (1day)	23-May A8A	24-May A8B	25-May A8C	26-May A8D	55 \$				
		Study tour	Please select your most convenient date				Single	Double			
11	S 1	Hanoi - Hoa Binh Hydro Power - Son La - Hanoi	May 27 ~ 29				262 \$	242 \$		Single surcharge: 72 \$	
12	S 2	Hanoi - Cua Dat - Hanoi	May 27 ~ 28 S2A	May 29 ~ 30 S2B			205 \$	185 \$		Single surcharge: 59 \$	
13	S 3	Hanoi - Hue - Danang - Quynhon - Nhatrang - Ho Chi Minh	May 27 ~ June 01				1103 \$	1022 \$		Single surcharge: 455\$	
14	S 4	Hanoi - Dalat - Ho Chi Minh	May 27 ~ 29				630 \$	581 \$		Single surcharge: 163 \$	
15	S 4B	Hanoi - Dalat - Ho Chi Minh	May 27 ~ 30				818 \$	756 \$		Single surcharge: 241 \$	
16	S 5	Hanoi - Nui Coc Lake - Hanoi	May 27 ~ 28 S5A	May 29 ~ 30 S5B			251 \$	231 \$		Single surcharge: 33 \$	
17	S 6	Hanoi - Saigon - Siem Reap (By air from SaiGon to SiemRiep)	May 27 ~ 30				1045 \$	970 \$		Single surcharge 306 \$	
(B) Total registration fee / Frais total d'inscription (US\$)											

B. HOTEL RESERVATION / RÉSERVATION D'HÔTEL

Number	Hotel	Single Room				Double Room				Check in date	Check out date (automatic)	Airport pick up car 35\$ (NOI BAI HANOI)	Total (US\$)
		Room type	Price per room Prix par chambre (US\$)	Number of room(s) Nombre de chambre(s)	Number of nights Nombre de nuits	Room type	Price per room Prix par chambre (US\$)	Number of room(s) Nombre de chambre(s)	Number of nights Nombre de nuits				
1	Daewoo *****	Deluxe	135			Deluxe	135						
		Grand Deluxe	165			Grand Deluxe	165						
2	Sheraton *****	Standard	185										
		Deluxe	210										
3	Sofitel Plaza *****	Standard ROH	150			Standard ROH	150						
4	Horizon *****	Standard ROH	140			Standard ROH	140						
		Deluxe Superior	200			Deluxe Superior	200						
5	Intercontinental *****	Deluxe Hanoi View	170										

6	Melia *****	Deluxe	155			Standard	155						
		Deluxe Royal	200			Deluxe Royal	200						
7	Sofitel Metropol *****	Premium	190			Premium	190						
8	Bao Son ****	Superior	110			Superior	110						
		Deluxe	120			Deluxe	120						
9	Fortuna ****	Superior	130			Superior	130						
10	Sunway ****	Superior	105			Superior	105						
		Deluxe	120			Deluxe	120						
(C) Total registration fee / Frais total d'inscription (US\$)													

Note:

- The above prices include breakfast, tax and service charges and only eligible from May 19, 2010 to May 29, 2010

C. PACKAGE COST OF ACCOMODATION, AIR FARES:

VALID TRAVEL FOR ALL DEPARTURE MAY 19 – 24, 2010: Includes round trip airfare, hotel accommodation based on twin share with daily breakfast, Vietnam's single-entry visa (valid for 1 month), one way airport pick-up. Choice of hotel night extension is available, private airport transfer is available with additional surcharge of \$30 per person. Only Daewoo Hotel and Hanoi Horison Hotel are available for these packages.

AIR PLUS 2 NIGHT HOTEL VIETNAM PACKAGES

Please choose Hotel: Deawoo Hanoi Horison

From	To / From	To	Fee	EXTRA FOR TAX	Departure date	Return Date	Number of people	Free / Additional Visa stamping fee.	Total
LOS ANGELES	HANOI/SAIGON	LOS ANGELES	\$1,340	\$211					
SAO PAULO, BRAZIL	HANOI/SAIGON	SAO PAULO, BRAZIL	\$2,295	\$383					
FRANFURK / PARIS	HANOI/SAIGON	FRANFURK / PARIS	\$1,355	\$272					
TOKYO / OSAKA / NAGOYA	HANOI/SAIGON	TOKYO / OSAKA / NAGOYA	\$1,360	\$83					
BEIJING	HANOI/SAIGON	BEIJING	\$1,065	\$97					
TEIPEI	HANOI/SAIGON	TEIPEI	\$1,010	\$54					
SEOUL	HANOI/SAIGON	SEOUL	\$1,065	\$125					
(D) Total registration fee / Frais total d'inscription (US\$)									

AIR PLUS **3** NIGHT HOTEL VIETNAM PACKAGES

From	To / From	To	Fee	EXTRA FOR TAX	Departure date	Return Date	Number of people	Free / Additional Visa stamping fee	Total
LOS ANGELES	HANOI/SAIGON	LOS ANGELES	\$1,410	\$211					
SAO PAULO, BRAZIL	HANOI/SAIGON	SAO PAULO, BRAZIL	\$2,365	\$383					
FRANFURK / PARIS	HANOI/SAIGON	FRANFURK / PARIS	\$1,425	\$272					
TOKYO / OSAKA / NAGOYA	HANOI/SAIGON	TOKYO / OSAKA / NAGOYA	\$1,430	\$83					
BEIJING	HANOI/SAIGON	BEIJING	\$1,135	\$97					
TEIPEI	HANOI/SAIGON	TEIPEI	\$1,080	\$54					
SEOUL	HANOI/SAIGON	SEOUL	\$1,135	\$125					
(D) Total registration fee / Frais total d'inscription (US\$)									

AIR PLUS **4** NIGHT HOTEL VIETNAM PACKAGES

From	To / From	To	Fee	EXTRA FOR TAX	Departure date	Return Date	Number of people	Free / Additional Visa stamping fee	Total
LOS ANGELES	HANOI/SAIGON	LOS ANGELES	\$1,480	\$211					

SAO PAULO, BRAZIL	HANOI/SAIGON	SAO PAULO, BRAZIL	\$2,435	\$383					
FRANFURK / PARIS	HANOI/SAIGON	FRANFURK / PARIS	\$1,495	\$272					
TOKYO / OSAKA / NAGOYA	HANOI/SAIGON	TOKYO / OSAKA / NAGOYA	\$1,500	\$83					
BEIJING	HANOI/SAIGON	BEIJING	\$1,205	\$97					
TEIPEI	HANOI/SAIGON	TEIPEI	\$1,150	\$54					
SEOUL	HANOI/SAIGON	SEOUL	\$1,205	\$125					
(D) Total registration fee / Frais total d'inscription (US\$)									

AIR PLUS **5** NIGHT HOTEL VIETNAM PACKAGES

From	To / From	To	Fee	EXTRA FOR TAX	Departure date	Return Date	Number of people	Free / Additional Visa stamping fee	Total
LOS ANGELES	HANOI/SAIGON	LOS ANGELES	\$1,550	\$211					
SAO PAULO, BRAZIL	HANOI/SAIGON	SAO PAULO, BRAZIL	\$2,505	\$383					
FRANFURK / PARIS	HANOI/SAIGON	FRANFURK / PARIS	\$1,565	\$272					
TOKYO / OSAKA / NAGOYA	HANOI/SAIGON	TOKYO / OSAKA / NAGOYA	\$1,570	\$83					
BEIJING	HANOI/SAIGON	BEIJING	\$1,275	\$97					

TEIPEI	HANOI/SAIGON	TEIPEI	\$1,220	\$54					
SEOUL	HANOI/SAIGON	SEOUL	\$1,275	\$125					
(D) Total registration fee / Frais total d'inscription (US\$)									

AIR PLUS **6** NIGHT HOTEL VIETNAM PACKAGES

From	To / From	To	Fee	EXTRA FOR TAX	Departure date	Return Date	Number of people	Free / Additional Visa stamping fee	Total
LOS ANGELES	HANOI/SAIGON	LOS ANGELES	\$1,620	\$211					
SAO PAULO, BRAZIL	HANOI/SAIGON	SAO PAULO, BRAZIL	\$2,575	\$383					
FRANFURK / PARIS	HANOI/SAIGON	FRANFURK / PARIS	\$1,635	\$272					
TOKYO / OSAKA / NAGOYA	HANOI/SAIGON	TOKYO / OSAKA / NAGOYA	\$1,640	\$83					
BEIJING	HANOI/SAIGON	BEIJING	\$1,345	\$97					
TEIPEI	HANOI/SAIGON	TEIPEI	\$1,290	\$54					
SEOUL	HANOI/SAIGON	SEOUL	\$1,345	\$125					
(D) Total registration fee / Frais total d'inscription (US\$)									

AIR PLUS **7** NIGHT HOTEL VIETNAM PACKAGES

From	To / From	To	Fee	EXTRA FOR TAX	Departure date	Return Date	Number of people	Free / Additional Visa stamping fee	Total
LOS ANGELES	HANOI/SAIGON	LOS ANGELES	\$1,690	\$211					
SAO PAULO, BRAZIL	HANOI/SAIGON	SAO PAULO, BRAZIL	\$2,645	\$383					
FRANFURK / PARIS	HANOI/SAIGON	FRANFURK / PARIS	\$1,705	\$272					
TOKYO / OSAKA / NAGOYA	HANOI/SAIGON	TOKYO / OSAKA / NAGOYA	\$1,710	\$83					
BEIJING	HANOI/SAIGON	BEIJING	\$1,505	\$97					
TEIPEI	HANOI/SAIGON	TEIPEI	\$1,360	\$54					
SEOUL	HANOI/SAIGON	SEOUL	\$1,415	\$125					
(D) Total registration fee / Frais total d'inscription (US\$)									